

Co-sponsored by:

Friday, July 23, 2021

University of Louisville – Center for Sustainable Urban Neighborhoods Bernadeia Johnson Minnesota State University, Mankato

Drexel University – School of Education

Dear Bernadeia Johnson,

Pepperdine University -Graduate School of Education and Psychology

California State University, East Bay -Educational Leadership Program

National Girls and Women of Color Council,

Congratulations! The Hawaii International Conference on Education is pleased to inform you that your submission, "THE DISCIPLINE AND SUSPENSION DILEMMA", has been accepted for presentation at the 20th Annual Hawaii International Conference on Education to be held from January 3 to January 6, 2022 in Waikoloa, Hawaii. The decision to accept your submission was based on a peer review process.

The exact time and room of your session will be specified in the final program. The final program will be available at http://hiceducation.org/program/ in early December 2021. Please note that everyone who participates in the conference must register. Therefore, in order to present your submission, you must register or confirm your intention to attend the conference, in writing by December 10, 2021.

To register online, or for more information about registration, please visit: http://hiceducation.org/registration/. For more information about hotel reservations and travel, visit our website at: www.hiceducation.org.

Your submission will be published in the online conference proceedings if you follow the enclosed instructions. We encourage you to purchase your air tickets, reserve your hotel rooms, and submit your registration fee as soon as possible if you have not done so. If you have co-authors, please inform them of this acceptance and the enclosed materials.

Your Submission ID Number is "212". Please refer to this number on all correspondence.

Congratulations on the acceptance of your proposal! Your participation will help make the 2022 Hawaii International Conference on Education a great success.

Andrew Burge

Conference Coordinator

Indrew Pinge

Hawaii International Conference on Education